supra under Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. As I have ordered for confiscation of the goods as mentioned in para (i),
since goods not being prohibited/restricted, I give the importer to redeem
the said goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs  15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen
thousand Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, only for re-
export purpose.

iii. I impose a penalty of Rs. 10,000 /-(Rupees  Ten thousand Only) on the
importer under Section 112 (a)(ii) of the Custom Act, 1962.

14.       This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be